TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radvision Ltd.		01/22/2014	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya Inc.
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1984163	CU-SEEME
Registration Number:	3283552	DELIVERING THE VISUAL EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4122022	IMS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3564465	PROLAB
Registration Number:	2118787	RADVISION
Registration Number:	3248266	SCOPIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9089535408

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: binns@avaya.com

Correspondent Name: Russell W. Binns, Jr., Avaya Inc.

Address Line 1: 211 Mount Airy Road

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1200029

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0392

65 00 1984163

900278376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell W. Binns, Jr.
Signature:	/russ binns/
Date:	01/27/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Radvision-Avaya TM Assignment - US#page1.tif source=Radvision-Avaya TM Assignment - US#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RADVISION Ltd., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel and with its principal place of business at 24 Raoul Wallenberg Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 69719, was the owner in the United States of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule "A", and is recorded as the current owner of the marks is the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Avaya Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, United States of America, has acquired the rights to the said trademarks identified on attached Schedule "A" in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said RADVISION Ltd. hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to Avaya Inc. of all right, title and interest of the said RADVISION Ltd. in and to the trademarks identified on attached Schedule "A" and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trademarks identified on attached Schedule "A", effective the 31st day of December, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

RADVISION	Ltd.			
Signature:		Date: _	Tenuary 22	2014
Name:	Itay Rahamim		$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A}$	
Title:	CFO Radvision Ltd.			
Avaya Inc.	. /			
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date: _	<u> Var /14</u>	***************************************
Name:	Joseph C. Kirincich			
Title: Lagal D	Sirantar Intellactual Property Law 6	in Contract 1 3	•	

.../page 2 (Schedule "A")

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES RADVISION LTD. TO AVAYA INC.

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
CU-SEEME	1984163	July 2, 1966
DELIVERING THE VISUAL EXPERIENCE	3283552	August 21, 2007
IMS EXPRESS	4122022	April 3, 2012
PROLAB	3564465	January 20, 2009
RADVISION	2118787	December 9, 1997
SCOPIA	3248266	May 29, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 01/27/2014